

SLP(C)No. 21594 OF 2004  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21594/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in LPA 73/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

M/S. JAI BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )  
With office report

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Aggrawal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.  
Status quo as on the date of the impugned judgment shall be maintained.  
Liberty to mention.  
Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Parties may file a  
additional documents, if any, within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER